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Association	for	the	Improvement	of	American	Infrastructure	

Conference	of	Minority	Transportation	Officials	

Governor’s	Office	of	Small,	Minority	&	Women	Business	Affairs	

Maryland	Department	of	Commerce	

Maryland	Hispanic	Chamber	of	Commerce	

MDOT	Commuter	Choice	Maryland	

MDOT	Office	of	Small	and	Minority	Business	Policy	

MDOT	SHA	I-495	&	I-270	P3	Program	

MDOT	SHA	Office	of	Equal	Opportunity	

Opportunity	MDOT	

U.S.	Small	Business	Administration	

	

 
	



Attendee List 
COMPANY	NAME/WEBSITE	 CONTACT	INFORMATION	

AACC	 L.	Eggleston	
lkeggleston@aacc.edu	

Achilles	Cranes	&	Construction	LLC	

Khara	Minter	
kharaminter@gmail.com	

James	Willard	
achillescraneconst.llc@gmail.com	

Adept	Professional	Staffing	Inc	
https://www.adeptprostaffing.com	

Elizabeth	Joseph	
tavares@adeptprostaffing.com	

AGEZ	
http://agezusa.com	

Deniz	G.	Illeez	
deniz@agezusa.com	

Alvi	Associates,	Inc.	 Jerry	Scheff	
tparkent@alviassociates.com	

American	DBE	Magazine	
http://www.americandbe.com	

Shelton	Russell	
publisher@americandbe.com	

American	Geotechnical	&	Environmental	Services,	Inc.	
http://www.agesinc.com	

Adam	Marolf	
amarolf@agesinc.com	

AMT	 Fred	Wagner	
fwagner@antengineering.com	

AOMARCPR	on	WHEELS	 Lola	Ferguson	
aomarcpr@gmail.com	

Apex	Petroleum	Corp.	
http://apexpetroleum.com	

Ralph	Lfeagwu	
ralphi@apexpetroleum.com	



Astute	Engineering	
http://astuteng.com	

Lomesh	Parikh	
lparikh@astuteng.com	

Ballard	Spahr	 David	Winstead	
winsteadd@ballardspahr.com	

Bass	Accounting	&	Tax	Services-CPA,	LLC	
http://bassacctaxservices.com	

Jean	Pierre	Bassi	Bikai	
info@bassacctaxservices.com	

Belcher	Consultants,	Inc.	
http://www.belconinc.net	

Roderick	Belcher	
rbelcher@belconinc.net	

Bidwell	LLC	 Damian	Stone	
damian.stone@bidwellcompany.com	

BNC	Realtors	 C.	Robinson	
bncrealtors@outlook.com	

BOTA	Consulting	Engineers,	Inc.	
http://www.botaengineers.com	

Ernest	Njaba	
enjaba@botaengineers.com	

BranCore	Technologies	
http://www.brancore.com	

Glenn	Davis	
gdavis@brancore.com	

BREE	&	Associates	
www.breeassociates.com	

Jenny	Bowers	
jennyb@breeassociates.com	

Bridge	Stone	Consultants	 James	McDowell	
jemcdowelljr@gmail.com	

Brudis	&	Associates,	Inc.	 Serese	Aranha-Scottt	
saranha-scott@brudis.com	

Btrucking,	LLC	 Abraam	Benitez	
beniteztruckingllc@gmail.com	



Carter	Construction	Services,	LLC	
http://www.carterconstructionllc.com	

Carlos	Terrones	
2cartercontracting@gmail.com	

CEM	 Josh	Nelson	
jnelson@cemscience.com	

CES	Consulting	LLC	
http://www.ces-consultingllc.com	

Syed	Khan	
srkhan@ces-consultingllc.com	

Chowdhary	Gondy	
cgondy@ces-consultingllc.com	

Condortech	Services,	Inc.	
http://condortech.com	

Christina	Pryka	
cpryka@condortech.com	

CST	Engineering,	Inc.	
http://cstengineers.com	

Dustin	Schilpp	
dschilpp@cstengineers.com	

CV,	Inc.	
http://www.cvinc.com	

Jay	Patel	
jpatel@cvinc.com	
Anita	Rappoport	

arappoport@cvinc.com	
D2	Sitework	

http://D2sitework.com	
Katrina	Lyles	

Katrinal@D2ditework.com	

DAD	Environmental	Construction	 Austin	Doh	
musdasys5@netzero.com	

Daft	McCune	Walker,	Inc.	 Eric	Hadaway	
ehadaway@dmw.com	

DCU	 Dwight	Barber	
dbarber@trydiversity.com	

Definitive	Plumbing	&	Heating	
http://www.plumbingnheating.com	

Pamela	Minor	
pammi@definitiveplumbingnheating.com	



Delegate	Lily	Qi	
https://www.lilyqi.com	

Lisa	Dobbs	
lkdobbs@hotmail.com	

Digirati	LLC	
http://digiratinet.com	

Meenatchi	Jagasivamani	
meenaj@digiratinet.com	

DSS	Services	 Dennis	Windley	
dwindley@dssservicesinc.com	

EBA	Engineering,	Inc.	
http://www.ebaengineering.com	

Ray	Bernardo	
ray.bernardo@ebaengineering.com	

Rizwan	Siddiqi	
kathleen.guice@ebaengineering.com	

Edsol	Communications	 Patricia	Mir	
patricia@edsolcom.com	

Elite	Design	Networks	
http://elitedesignnetworks.com	

Virginia	Traylor	
virginia@elitedesignnetworks.com	

Elite-Diamond	Technologies	 Brandon	Davis	
bdavis9075@gmail.com	

Eubanks	Staffing	Solutions	
http://Eubanksstaffingsutions.com	

Mark	Eubanks	
eubanksstaffingsolutionsllc@gmail.com	

Expedite	Infotech	
http://expediteinfotech.com	

Beth	Wong	
bethawong@yahoo.com	

Flagger	Network	 Louis	Adams	
louadams7@gmail.com	

Floura	Teeter	Landscape	Architects	
http://www.flourateeter.com	

Joan	Floura	
jfloura@flourateeter.com	

Fully	Executed	Decision	Strategies	
http://fedecisionstrategies.com	

RJ	McDowell	
RJMcDowell@FEDecisionStrategies.com	



GCOM	INFORMATION	TECHNOLOGY	INC	
http://www.gcominfotech.com	

Siva	Venkatachalam	
sivav@gcominfotech.com	

Gman	Contractors	
http://gmandg.wixste.com/gman	

Derrick	Givens	
gmandg63@gmail.com	

Govconscious	Accounting	
http://Govconsciousaccounting.com	

Courtney	Livingstone	
courtney@govconsciousaccounting.com	

Grant	Leading	Technology,	LLC	
http://www.grantleadingtechnology.com	

Roxann	Cooper	
roxann.cooper@grantleadingtechnology.com	

Gutschick,	Little	and	Weber	
http://glwpa.com	

Mike	Trappen	
mtrappen@glwpa.com	

Hayat	Brown	LLC	
http://hayatbrown.com	

Sophie	Boreshe	
sophie.boreshe@hayatbrown.com	

iDesign	Engineering	
http://idesigneng.com	

Matt	Abel	
matta@idesigneng.com	

IJC	Systems	Inc.	
http://Www.ijcsystems.com	

Tinah	Ibironke	
info@ijcsystems.com	

Insight	Engineering,	Inc.	
http://www.iengri.com	

Tony	Vaz	
tony@iengri.com	

Integrative	Management	Solutions,	LLC	
www.integrativemgmtsolutions.com	

Dr.	Valentine	
Dvalentine@imsllcmd.com	

Intertek-PSI	
http://www.intetertek.com	

Hamid	Riahi	
hamid.riahi@intertek.com	

JEMISUN	HEALTHCARE	SERVICES	
http://www.jemisuhealthcareservices.com	

Judith	Nwakanma	
info@jemisun.net	



JRF	Management	Consulting,	LLC	(DBA	JRF	Voyages)	
http://www.jrf-consulting.net	

Jacqueline	Fontes	
jacqueline.fontes@jrf-consulting.net	

KCW	Engineering	Technologies,	Inc.	
https://www.kcw-et.com	

Lindsey	Pence	
lpence@kcw-et.com	

Key	Global	Synergies	Inc.	
http://Kgsconsult.com	

Cindy	Quiroz	
cquiroz@keysyn.com	

Kim	Engineering	
http://www.kimengineering.com	

Paul	Kiem	
paulkiem@kimengIneering.com	

Legacy	Premier	Foundation	
http://www.imageconsultinggrp.com	

Remi	Duyile	
info@legacypremier.com	

List	&Associates,	LLC	
http://www.listandassocs.com	

Shepherd	Libebe	
Shepherd.libebe@listandassocs.com	

Lord	and	Tucker	Management	Consultants	
http://ltmctraining.com	

Stephanie	Figeroux	
Sfigeroux@ltmctraining.com	

Louis	Berger-WSP	 Doris	Duren	
dduren416@gmail.com	

Lynn’s	Trucking,	LLC	 Edna	Lynn	
lynnent@aol.com	

M.A.	+	Associates,	LLC	
http://www.maassociates.net	

Juan	Holcomb	
jholcomb@ma-assoc.net	

Macris,	Hendricks	&	Glascock,	P.A.	
http://www.mhgpa.com	

Stephen	Crum	
scrum@mhgpa.com	

Macro	Resource,	Inc.	
http://www.mygroupresource.com	

Matthias	Chijioke	
contact@mygroupresource.com	



Mara	Services	Inc	 Ignamara	Petrowicz	
ipetrowicz@maraservicesinc.com	

Maser	Consultiing	P.A.	
http://maserconsulting.com	

Clay	Wygant	
cwygant@maserconsulting.com	

MasonByte	LLC	 Matthew	Mason	
mmason@masonbyte.com	

MBIA	 Griffin	Benton	
gbenton@marylandbuilders.org	

MBP	 Allan	Wander	
awander@mbpce.com	

MD	Strategic	Consulting	 Myles	Hicks	
myles@md-strategic.com	

Metro	Building	Suppliers	
http://www.metrobuildingsuppliers.com	

Shawn	Hicks	
shawnhicks@metrobuildingsuppliers.com	

Miller	Engineering	and	Research	Corporation	
http://www.merc-md.com	

David	Miller	
dmiller@merc-md.com	

Terri	Miller	
tmiller@merc-md.com	

MJ	Synergy	Group	LLC	
http://mjsynergy.net	

Carlos	Davis	
carlosdavis@mjsynergy.net	

Momentum,	Inc.	
http://www.m-inc.com	

Sherron	Fulton	
sfulton@m-inc.com	

MP	Factor1,	LLC	 Marcus	Pratt	
Pratt.Marcus@ymail.com	

	



MTBMA	

Breyen	Hastings	
bhastings@mtbma.org	

Michael	Sakata	
msakata@mtbma.org	

Carolina	Walker	
cwalker@mtbma.org	

NBB	Media	Solutions	LLC	
http://www.nbbmedia.solutions	

Aprile	Brown	
aprile@nbbmedia.com	

NBG	Homes	LLC	
http://nbghomes.com	

Joyce	Nwabudike	
pm@nbghomes.com	

NQ	&	ASSOCIATES,	LLC.	
www.nqandassociates.com	

Todd	Cross,	Sr.	
nqandassociates@outlook.com	

Opportunity	Construction	LLC	
http://opportunityconstructionllc.com	

Carl	Phinney	
principal@opportunityConstructionllc.com	

Opportunity	Construction	LLC	
http://opportunityconstructionllc.com	

Johanna	Phinney	
principal@opportunityConstructionllc.com	

P.E.L.A.	Design,	Inc.	
http://peladesign.net	

Kontessa	Roebuck	
kontessa@peladesign.net	

Parsons	
http://www.parsons.com	

Jerry	Harrison	
jerry.harrison@parsons.com	

PELA	Design	Inc.	 Kontessa	Roebuck	
kontessa@peladesign.net	

Pinnick	Designers	LLC	
http://pinnickdesigners.com	

Robert	Pinnick	
rpinnick@pinnickdesigners.com	

Pioneer	Civil	Engineering	Services,	Inc.	
http://www.pioneercesinc.com	

Shekhar	Murkute	
shekharmurkute@yahoo.com	



Potomac	Engineers	 Satish	Korpe	
korpeusa@gmail.com	

Potomac-Hudson	Engineering,	Inc.	
http://www.phe.com	

Fred	Carey	
fredc@phe.com	

Priceless	Industries,	Inc.	

Cassi	Beatty	
cbeatty@pricelessindustries.com	

Nikki	Herald	
nherald@pricelessindustries.com	

PRIME	AE	Group	

Subra	Das	
sdas@primeeng.com	

Todd	Bergstrom	
tbergstrom@primeeng.com	

Protocol	Security	Agency	
https://www.protocolsecurityagency.com	

Trevor	Hewick	
thewickpsa@gmail.com	

Pyramid	Research	&	Technology,	LLC	
http://www.pyramidresearchtech.com	

Buhari	Oyofo	
buharioyofo@yahoo.com	

Tina	Oyofo	
info@pyramidresearchtech.com	

QUES,	llc	
http://quesllc.com	

Kenneth	Hicks	
khicks@quesllc.com	

Rinker	Design	Associates	 Darell	Fischer	
dfischer@rdacivil.com	

Ron	&	Ron	Trucking,	LLC	 Ronald	Walker	
rwlstoney2@aol.com	

SAGO	Building	Management,	LLC.	 Ken	Nguyen	
kennguyen@sagobm.com	

Sahara	Communications,	Inc.	 Ellis	Harcum	
eharcum@saharainc.net	



Salta	With	Us,	LLC	
http://saltawithus.com	

Raven	Faux	
raven@saltawithus.com	

Schnabel	Engineering	 Ken	Derrenbacher	
kderren@schnabel-eng.com	

Seabury	Connector	 Wesley	Harvey	
wharvey@seaburyresources.org	

Seed	Site	Solutions	
www.seedandsite.com	

Dottie	Stratton	
dottie@seedandsite.com	

SERVPRO	of	Wheaton/Kensington	
http://www.servprowheatonkensington.com	

Ingrid	Martinez	
servpro10083@gmail.com	

Sheladia	 Mugdha	Tipnis	
mpimprikar@sheladia.com	

Shrewsberry	&	Associates	

Norelis	Florentino	
nflorentino@shrewsusa.com	

Eric	Rolle	
EROLLE@SHREWSUSA.COM	

Skelly	and	Loy	 Christina	Casole	
ccasole@skellyloy.com	

SMJ	Drones	
http://Smjdrones.com	

Sarah	Hoff	
shoff@smjdrones.com	

Soltesz	
http://www.solteszco.com	

Mahmut	Agba	
magba@solteszco.com	

Straughan	Environmental,	Inc.	 Tim	Harvey	
tharvey@straughanenvironmental.com	

STV	Incorporated	
http://stvinc.com	

Joel	Oppenheimer	
joel.oppenheimer@stvinc.com	



SuYash	Consulting,	LLC	
http://Www.suyashconsulting.com	

Rahul	Kesarkar	
rahulsk@suyashconsulting.com	

Symmetra	Design	

Robert	Howard	
rhoward@symmetradesign.com	

Jessica	Lin	
jlin@symmetradesign.com	

SZ	PM	CONSULTANTS,	INC	
http://www.szpmconsultants.com	

Suli	Wang	
swang@szpmconsultants.com	

Talson	Solutions,	LLC	
https://www.talsonsolutions.com	

Robert	Bright	
rbright@talsonsolutions.com	

TCecure	LLC	
http://www.tcecure.com	

Kiisha	Jennings	
bizdev@tcecure.com	

Terra	Site	Constructors	
http://terrasiteco.com	

Eric	Hilberath	
ehilberath@terrasiteco.com	

The	Desner	Group,	LLC	
http://Desnergroup.com	

Floyd	DesChamps	
fdeschampa@desnergroup.com	

The	Nelson	Ideation	Group,	LLC	
http://NelsonIdeation.com	

Carla	Nelson	Chambers	
CANC@NelsonIdeation.com	

The	Rowan	Group	L.L.C.	
http://www.trgcontractors.com	

Gregory	Barnes	
gregbarnes20@gmail.com	

TransPacific	Communications	
http://www.trapac.net	

Dottie	Li	
dottie@trapac.net	

Transtech	Engineering	Consultants	 Khalid	B.	
kbaassiri@transtecheng.com	

	



True	Inspection	Services,	LLC	
http://trueinspectionservices.com	

Ron	Quesenberry	
ron.quesenberry@trueinspectionservices.com	

Barry	Couts	
barry.couts@trueinspectionservices.com	

Virtegrity	
http://Virtegrity.com	

Talayia	Kelley	
Talayia@Virtegrity.com	

WBCM	
http://wbcm.com	

Jim	Holls	
jholls@wbcm.com	

Website	Innovator	 Hannah	Han	
hhan@websiteinnovator.com	

White's	Janitorial	and	Maintenance	Services	
https://www.whitesmaintenanceservice.com	

Clarence	White,	Jr.	
max1144@verizon.net	

WIOMAX	

Jenipher	Wang	
wang@wiomax.com	

Xiao-Feng	Xie	
xie@wiomax.com	

XIXI	Analytics	

Joseph	Felder	
afelder@xixianalytics.com	

Angela	Felder	
afelder@xixianalytics.com	

XTT	Life,	LLC	
http://www.xttlife.com	

Carlos	Deoliveira	
INFO@XTTLIFE.COM	

ZEST	 Xiaodong	Zhang	
zest.md@zestllc.com	

	


